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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - Registrar's Office

MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 9, 1987

TO: Chancellor Ferritor
Vice Chancellors
Deans

Director, Institutional Researech
Director of Admissions
Director of Information

FROM: Richard L. Lewis, Registrar /j

SUBJECT: Attached Report -- Spring, 1987 Enrollment Data

.

You will find attached enrollment data for Spring, 1987 based upon infor-
mation as of the eleventh class day (January 26, 1987) for on-campus
enrollments. T hope this will be of interest to you and that you wiil
find it useful.

Please let me know if you have questions on the information. Also,
blease let me know if you have suggestions for changes in this report
which is intended to be brief and provide summarized data.

RLL/mh - .

Attachment

The University of Arkansas Is an Equal Opportunity Employer



UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

ENROLIMENT REPORT, SPRING 1987

* % change is percent change from Spring, 1985
% Tncludes on'y degree-seeking

“deae.d Students are included.

CATEGORY SPRING, 1987 % OF TOTAL SPRING, 1986& % CHANGE®
[
CLASS LEVEL
Freshman 2875 22,1% 2949 -2.5%
Sophomore 2344 18.0% 2268 3.4%
Junior 2147 16.4% 2079 3.0%
Senior 2710 20.9% 2785 -2.7%
Unclassified 565 L. 3% 385 L6.8%
Undergraduate 10635 81.9% 10466 +1,.6%
Master 1290 5.9% 1305 -1.1%
Specialist 38 0.3% 39 -2.6%
Doctoral 659 5.1% 653 0.9%
Graduate 1987 15.3% 1997 -0.5%
Law (JD only) 371 2.9% 363 2.2%
Total 12993 100.0% 12826 1.3%
SOURCE
“Beginning Freshman 214 1.6% 186 15.1%
Transfer 500 3.8% 434 15.2%
Readmit 768 5.9% 769 -0.1%
Graduate of UA 88 0.7% a5 3.5%
Entering Grad/Law 120 0.9% 117 2.6%
Continuing 11303 87.0% 11235 0.6
Total _12993 100.0% 12826 1.3%
ETHNICITY &
American Indian 89 ‘ 0.7% 100 -11.0%
Black, Non-Hispanic __ 637 L.9% 593 7 4%
Asian or
Pacific Islander 606 L. 7% 577 5.0%
Hispanic 103 0.8% i a7 6.1%
White, Non-Hispanic _11537 B8.8% 1147 1.0%
Not Available 21 0.16% 31 -32.3%
Total 12993 100.0% 12826 1.3%
SEX
Female 5631 43,3% 5481 r.7%
Male 7362 56.7% 7345 0.2%
Total 12993 100.0% 12826 1.3%
RESIDENCE
Resident 10988 84. 6% 10704 2.7%
Nonresident 1418 10.9% 1535 -7.6%
Foreign 587 L 5% 587 0.0%
Total 12993 100.0% 12826 7 1.3%

to Spring, 1987



YR

COLLEGE
AGRICULTURE

Undergraduate
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

ARCHITECTURE

Undergraduate
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

ARTS AND SCIENCES

Undergraduate
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

Spring, 1987

Spring, 1986

% of Change

784
262
53
1099

327

331

3002
576
276

3854

BUSINESS ADMTNISTRATION .

Undergraduate
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

EDUCATION

Undergraduate
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

ENGINEERING

Undergraduate
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

Professional
Graduate
Total

NURSING

Undergraduate
Unclassified
Total

Masters
Specialist
Doctoral
Total

UNIVERSITY TOTAL

2938
184
106

3228

1251
498
104

1853

1635
175
i6
1826

371
10
381

133

140

150

126
281

12993
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UNLVERSITY OF ARKAHSAS

Report of Enrollment (llead Count)

Campun UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, FAYETTEVILLE

Term SPRING SEMESTER, 1987 . chort‘baté 1/27/87

Clasaification ~ Hale * Female Total
Freshman . ' 1546 1329 28?5
Sophomoce 1312 1032 2344
Junior ' 1185‘ 956 2141
Seniot 1683 1027 2710
Special , , : 241 . 321 . 565

Frofessional
Law | ‘ 780 | ‘91 371
Hedicine
Fharmacy
Hursing
flealth-Related

Other (specify)

Craduate ' 1112 875 1987
TO0[AL ON-CANPUS ENROLLMENT* 7362 - _5631 12993

TOIAL OFF-CAMFUS ENROLLMENT
IN CREDLIT COURSES

Prepated by pichard L, Lewis M’)

{Name) ~

Registrar 575-5058
(Title) _ (Telephone)

AFor purposes of this report, on-campusa enrollment should include only
those studenta who register for clanses that are recognized for on-
campus credit by the Department of Higher Education. Correspondence
enrollment should not be included,
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